Final 1 2 3 4 T
Georgia State (0-2) 3 3 0 7 13
Tennessee (2-0) 7 21 13 10 51

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

TENN TD Rajion Neal rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Michael Palardy made PAT) 10:46

13 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 4:14 TENN 7-0

GAST FG Christian Benvenuto kicked a 32-yard field goal 4:06

14 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 6:40 TENN 7-3

2nd Quarter

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Mychal Rivera to the right for 19 yard gain

(Michael Palardy made PAT) 10:58

2 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 0:49 TENN 14-3

GAST FG Christian Benvenuto kicked a 30-yard FG 5:37

9 PLAYS, 28 YARDS, TOP 3:17 TENN 14-6 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Justin Hunter to the right for 25 yard gain

(Michael Palardy made PAT) 4:17

4 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 1:20 TENN 21-6

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Justin Hunter to the right for 11 yard gain

(Michael Palardy made PAT) 1:29

3 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 0:52 TENN 28-6

3rd Quarter

TENN TD Rajion Neal rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Michael Palardy missed PAT) 11:11
6 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 2:43 TENN 34-6

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Justin Hunter to the right for 19 yard gain

(Michael Palardy made PAT) 8:02

4 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 1:24 TENN 41-6

4th Quarter

TENN FG Derrick Brodus kicked a 25-yard field goal 8:38

14 PLAYS, 47 YARDS, TOP 5:17 TENN 44-6

TENN TD Quenshaun Watson rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Derrick Brodus made PAT) 5:47
5 PLAYS, 20 YARDS, TOP 1:42 TENN 51-6 (RESULT FROM INT RET)

GAST TD Ben McLane rushed to the right for 12 yard gain (Christian Benvenuto made PAT) 0:58
12 PLAYS 80 YARDS, TOP 4:49 TENN 51-13

Team Stats

GAST TENN
First Downs 22 27
Plays-Net Yards 82-263 71-558
Rushes-Yds 41-87 43-184
Passing Yds 176 374
Passes 18-41-1 22-28-1
Punts 8-358 2-66
Fumbles-Lost 7-1 2-1
Penalties-Yds 4-35 6-57
SACKS 3-25 0-0
Time of Poss. 34:18 25:42

Individual Stats

RUSHING

GAST: Donald Russell 15-68, Rosevelt Watson 6-18, Albert Wilson 2-17, Parris Lee 2-11,
Avery Sweeting 1-7, Travis Evans 3-3, Emmanuel Ogbuehi 1--1, Team 1--15, Ben McLane 10--21
TENN: Rajion Neal 13-65, Devrin Young 8-46, Marlin Lane 8-31, Quenshaun Watson 7-27,
Cordarrelle Patterson 1-18, Tyler Bray 1-4, Justin King 1-0, Team 4--7

PASSING

GAST: Ben McLane 18-41-176-1

TENN: Tyler Bray 18-20-310-0, Justin Worley 4-8-64-1

RECEIVING

GAST: Albert Wilson 8-74, Jordan Giles 2-34, Donald Russell 2-33, Nathaniel Minor 2-18,
Lynquez Blair 1-7, Parris Lee 1-5, Avery Sweeting 1-3, Emmanuel Ogbuehi 1-2

TENN: Justin Hunter 8-146, Mychal Rivera 4-70, Cordarrelle Patterson 3-71, Jacob Carter 2-35,
Devrin Young 2-11, Quenshaun Watson 1-17, Rajion Neal 1-12, Marlin Lane 1-12

*Drive Chart Below
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Team
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee
Georgia St.
Tennessee

Start
Poss
KO
KO
KO
FGA
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
INT
FUMB
KO
INT
KO
KO

Clock
15:00
10:46
3:55
2:38
14:51
13:04
11:28
10:58
9:03
8:38
5:31
4:06
2:10
1:23
0:19
14:53
13:47
11:11
9:20
8:02
4:45
2:47
1:54
0:48
14:04
8:32
7:17
5:40
0:52

Ball On
22
25

opp 39
21
40
16

opp 40
25
34

opp 41
27
24
21
21
16
24
28
25
38
25
26
15
27

opp 46
46
18

opp 20
20
36

End
Poss
TD
FG
FGA
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
FUMB
FG
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
HALF
PUNT
TD
DOWNS
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
INT
FUMB
FG
INT
TD
TD
HALF

Clock
10:46
4:06
2:38
14:51
13:04
11:28
10:58
9:03
8:38
5:37
4:11
2:10
1:29
0:19
0:00
13:47
11:11
9:20
8:02
4:45
2:47
1:54
0:48
14:04
8:38
7:17
5:47
0:58
0:00

Ball On PL YDS TOP

13

opp 15 14
opp21 5
17 4
49 3
19 3

2

32 4
41 2
opp13 9
4

33 5

3

43 5
14 1
29 3

6

opp 38 6
4

48 8
opp 46 4
15 3
45 4
opp46 5
opp7 14
19 3

5

12

31 3

78
60
18
-4
9
3
40
7
7
28
73
9
79
22
-2
5
72
37
62
23
28
0
18
0
47
1
20
80
-5

4:14
6:40
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